
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending
Saturday the Gth day of October 1849.

Name anJ Title as set forth in
Licence.

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

Aberdeen Town and County Banking \
Company /

North of Scotland Banking Company . .

Eastern Bank of Scotland

Western Bank of Scotland

City of Glasgow Bank

Central Bank of Scotland . . . , . i . „ .

Name of the Firm.

{The Governor and Company of the Bank)

Royal Bank of Scotland . 1
British Linen Company . 1

National Bank of Scotland
Union Bank of Scotland . i . . »
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank
Banking Company in Aberdeen
/ Aberdeen Town and County Banking)
I Company )
North of Scotland Banking Company
Dundee Banking Company , ,
Eastern Bank of Scotland

(Western Bank of Scotland, the~\
Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union I

\ B a n k , the Paisley Commercial Bank, |
and Ayrshire Banking Company . . J

Clydesdale Banking Company . . ,
City of Glasgow Bank ,
Caledonian Banking Company
Perth Banking Company „ . .
Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

bv
Certificate.

£
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024
327223
136657
88467

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
\\ eeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

101645

55812
131357
122148
85820

100856
46041
30460

26090

51798
9533

10232

116785

26670
42607
17541
10520
10623

Under £5.

212331

114016
275192
273622
195232
198890

83010
69873

59222

88228
22082
21884

289708

77452
67862
38678
27721
27870

Total.

313976

169828
406550
395770
281052
299746
129051
100333

85312

140026
31616
32117

406493

104122
110469
56219
38241
38493

Average Amount of Coin held
during four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

92178

513.56
103415
83622
32121
50988
31522
14734

13923

11398
4282
6143

69911

17G25
32347
11337
10422
7671

Silver.

28832

18798
18638
21765
16076
30297

6518
5470

4551

12016
1251
1312

36935

7811
15148
3338
1773
2014

Total.

121011

70154
122053
105387
48198
81286
38041
20205

18474

23414
5534
7456

106847

25436
47495
14676
12195
9686

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 18th day of October 1849.
P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


