An ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 6th day of October 1849.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh	£ 300485 183000	101645 55812	212331 114016	313976 169828	92178 51356	28832 18798	121011 70154
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	438024 374880 297024 327223	131357 122148 85820 100856	275192 273622 195232 198890	406550 395770 281052 299746	103415 83622 32121 50988	18638 21765 16076 30297	122053 105387 48198 81286
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank Banking Company in Aberdeen Aberdeen Town and County Banking \	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank  Banking Company in Aberdeen  Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Edinburgh Aberdeen Aberdeen	136657 88467 70133	46041 30460 26090	83010 69873 59222	129051 100333 85312	31522 14734 13923	6518 5470 4551	38041 20205 18474
Company	North of Scotland Banking Company  Dundee Banking Company  Eastern Bank of Scotland	Aberdeen Dundee Dundee	154319 33451 33636	51798 9533 10232	88228 22082 21884	140026 31616 32117	11398 4282 6143	12016 1251 1312	23414 5534 7456
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, and Ayrshire Banking Company	Glasgow	337938	116785	289708	406493	69911	36935	106847
Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank	Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth Perth	104028 72921 53434 38656 42933	26670 42607 17541 10520 10623	77452 67862 38678 27721 27870	104122 110469 56219 38241 38493	17625 32347 11337 10422 7671	7811 15148 3338 1773 2014	25436 47495 14676 12195 9686

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.